TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM461318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SNJ Enterprises, Inc.		02/02/2018	Corporation: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zamptech Sub L.L.C.
Street Address:	1100 South Kimball Avenue
City:	Southlake
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76092
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4056046	ZAMP SOLAR
Serial Number:	87134293	SOLARDEALZ
Serial Number:	87574951	ARIXSUN ENERGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022987570

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-625-3500

Email: kattendctm@kattenlaw.com

Michael Justus - Katten Muchin Rosenman **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2900 K Street, NW Address Line 2: North Tower, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007-5118

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Justus
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Justus/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Zamptech IP Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Zamptech IP Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=Zamptech IP Assignment Agreement#page3.tif

source=Zamptech IP Assignment Agreement#page4.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "<u>Agreement</u>") is entered into by and between SNJ Enterprises, Inc., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Oregon, with its principal place of business at 63255 Jamison Road, Bend, Oregon 97701 ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Zamptech Sub L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Oregon, with its principal place of business at 1100 South Kimball Avenue, Southlake, Texas 76092 ("<u>Assignee</u>") (and collectively with Assignor, the "<u>Parties</u>"), and this Agreement is made effective as of February 2, 2018 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right and title to the United States trademark registrations shown on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and the United States trademark applications shown on <u>Schedule B</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor are parties to that certain Asset Purchase and Contribution Agreement dated of even date herewith (the "<u>APA</u>") pursuant to which Assignee is acquiring substantially all of Assignor's assets; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all of its common law rights, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business associated with and/or symbolized by the Trademarks, and the registrations or applications, as applicable, therefor.

This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to its choice of law principles.

[Signature Page Follows]

DAL:968780.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

Assignor:

SNJ ENTERPRISES, INC.

Name: Steven E. Nelson Title: President & CEO

Assignee:

ZAMPTECH SUB L.L.C.

By: Name: Sherry Enos

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement]

Schedule A

Trademark	Registration No.	Serial No.
ZAMP SOLAR	4,056,046	85/282,585

DAL:968780.1

Schedule B

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
SOLARDEALZ	87/134,293	August 10, 2016
AriXsun Energy	87/574,951	August 18, 2017

DAL:968780.1

RECORDED: 02/07/2018